
2025 NCA Exam Schedule

Please note that both registration dates and exam dates in this schedule are 
subject to change. Please refer to the Advisories section of our website for 
updates.

All NCA exams have a time limitation of 3 hours.

NCA exams are scheduled during specified times either in the morning or in the 
afternoon, depending on the date and the exam subject.

* Morning exams will start between 07:00 and 10:00 hrs (Eastern time)

* Afternoon exams will start between 14:00 and 17:00 hrs (Eastern time)

* Midday exams will start between 11:00 and 14:00 hrs (Eastern time)

We will make best efforts to assign a start time within the timeframe you specify 
when you register for the exam. Your exam start time will be posted in the NCA 
Portal once it has been assigned. 

If you wish to request a change in the date or start time within the same exam 
session, you may do so by filling out the Monitor EDU form here. If you wish to 
take your exam at a future date not within the same time period, please cancel 
your exam in the NCA portal before midnight of the day before you are scheduled 
to write the exam. Simply schedule your exam for the next session, once 
registration opens.

Change requests are subject to availability.  Please note, however, that all start 
times will be within the set time blocks, and time slots will not be available outside 
of those blocks. (e.g. if an exam is scheduled only for the morning you will not be 
given an afternoon start time. You will be required to change dates if you need to 
write in the afternoon).  
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Registration opens November 22, 2024

Registration closes at 23:00 (Eastern) December 12, 2024

January 2025

  6

  7

  8

  9
 

10

13

14

15

16

17

Canadian Constitutional Law

Canadian Constitutional Law

Canadian Constitutional Law

Canadian Constitutional Law

Commercial Law

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

Midday
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Foundations of Canadian Law

Foundations of Canadian Law

Foundations of Canadian Law

Foundations of Canadian Law

Contracts

February 2025

Registration opens December 19, 2024

Registration closes at 23:00 (Eastern) January 9, 2025

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning and Afternoon

3

   4 

5

6

7

Canadian Professional Responsiblity

Canadian Professional Responsibility

Canadian Professional Responsibility

Canadian Professional Responsibility

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

Business Organizations Midday

10

11

12

13

Property Morning and Afternoon

Canadian Criminal Law

Canadian Criminal Law

Canadian Criminal Law

Canadian Criminal Law

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

14



Registration opens January 13, 2025

Registration closes at 23:00 (Eastern) February 6, 2025

March 2025

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

10

11

Canadian Administrative Law

Canadian Administrative Law

Canadian Administrative Law

Canadian Administrative Law

Remedies

Torts

Civil Procedue

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

Midday

Morning and Afternoon

Morning and Afternoon

Canadian Constitutional Law

Canadian Constitutional Law

Canadian Constitutional Law

Canadian Constitutional Law

Family Law

April 2025

Registration opens February 10, 2025

Registration closes (Daykight Savings Time) at 23:00 March 6, 2025

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning and Afternoon

7

8

9

10

11

Foundations of Canadian Law

Foundations of Canadian Law

Foundations of Canadian Law

Foundations of Canadian Law

Evidence

Trusts

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only 

NOTE: In the Eastern Canada time zone, Daylight Saving Time starts March 9, 2025 
and clocks advance one (1) hour

March 31

     April 1

      2

      3

      4

Midday

Midday
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Registration opens March 3, 2025

Registration closes at 23:00 (Eastern) March 27, 2025

May 2025

5

6

7

8

12

13

14

15

16

Canadian Professional Responsiblity

Canadian Professional Responsiblity

Canadian Professional Responsiblity

Canadian Professional Responsiblity

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only
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Canadian Criminal Law

Canadian Criminal Law

Canadian Criminal Law

Canadian Criminal Law

Contracts

June 2025
Registration opens April 14, 2025

Registration closes at 23:00 (Eastern) May 8, 2025

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning and Afternoon

Canadian Administrative Law

Canadian Administrative Law

Canadian Administrative Law

Canadian Administrative Law

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

Property Morning and Afternoon

2

3

4

5

6



Registration opens May 12, 2025

Registration closes at 23:00 (Eastern) June 5, 2025

July 2025

  7

  8

  9

10

11

14

15

16

17

Canadian Constitutional Law

Canadian Constitutional Law

Canadian Constitutional Law

Canadian Constitutional Law

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only
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Commercial Law

Foundations of Canadian Law

Foundations of Canadian Law

Foundations of Canadian Law

Foundations of Canadian Law

August 2025

Registration opens June 9, 2025

Registration closes at 23:00 (Eastern) July 3, 2025

Midday

Morning only

Afternoon only         

Morning only

Afternoon only

Canadian Professional Responsiblity

Canadian Professional Responsibility

Canadian Professional Responsibility

Canadian Professional Responsibility

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

Canadian Criminal Law

Canadian Criminal Law

Canadian Criminal Law

Canadian Criminal Law

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

15

19

Business Organizations

Remedies

Midday

Midday

18   Torts  Morning and Afternoon

5

6

7

8

11

12

13

14



Registration opens July 14, 2025

Registration closes at 23:00 (Eastern) August 7, 2025

September 2025

  2

  3

  4

  5

  9

10

Canadian Administrative Law

Canadian Administrative Law

Canadian Administrative Law

Canadian Administrative Law

Contracts

Civil Procedure

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning and Afternoon

Morning and Afternoon
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Canadian Constitutional Law

Canadian Constitutional Law

Canadian Constitutional Law

Canadian Constitutional Law

Evidence

October 2025
Registration opens August 18, 2025

Registration closes at 23:00 (Eastern) September 11, 2025

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

Midday

14

15

16

17

20

Foundations of Canadian Law

Foundations of Canadian Law

Foundations of Canadian Law

Foundations of Canadian Law

Trusts

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

Midday

  6

  7

  8

  9

10

21      Property         Morning and Afternoon



Registration opens October 6, 2025

Registration closes at 23:00 (Eastern) October 30, 2025

November 2025 (with elimination of Daylight Savings Time)

3

4

5

6

7

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning and Afternoon

2025 NCA Exam Schedule

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

10

11

12

13

Morning only

Afternoon only

Morning only

Afternoon only

Canadian Criminal Law

Canadian Criminal Law

Canadian Criminal Law

Canadian Criminal Law 

Morning and Afternoon

17

18

19

20

21

Canadian Administrative Law

Canadian Administrative Law

Canadian Administrative Law

Canadian Administrative Law

Torts

Canadian Professional Responsiblity

Canadian Professional Responsibility

Canadian Professional Responsibility

Canadian Professional Responsibility

Family Law

NOTE: In the Eastern Canada time zone, Daylight Saving Time ends November 2, 
2025 and clocks are set back one (1) hour

December 2025

No NCA exams scheduled.

November 2025
Registration opens September 8, 2025

Registration closes at 23:00 (Eastern) October 2, 2025


